Eagle Mebaiyonovs Do,

Proposed Projects Last updaoted - 2019

Improvement Type(s):

Right-of- | Total Project

Project Name Project Type

Roadway and ADA Improvements (2023) Part1-

Livable Street 2021  2022-2024  $6,652,000

- Pedestrian ADA Bike Vehicular
Way Year Costs Maintenance
Facilities Facilities Facilities Capacity
Eagle Rd and State St (Phase 1)  /ncludes: State St & ) 2020- S e
‘ ‘ ‘ Intersection 2023-2024  $3,580,500 ¢
02nd St, Plaza, Eagle Rd to 2nd, Eagle Rd, SH 44 to canal 2023 L\ o o
Palmer Ln Bridge #1009, N/O Floating Feather Rd Bridge 2021 2022 $300,000 _ _ _ _
Maintenance Crack Seal (2023) Maintenance N/A N/A $533,000 _ _ _ _
Maintenance Crack Seal (2024) Maintenance N/A N/A $1,250,000 _ _
j.=
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2025 Planned Construction Projects - | 1/ /=0 *

*Status for Unfunded projects are subject to change depending on available fundin

Improvement Type(s):

. . Right-of- | Total Project
Project Name Project Type

Way Year Costs™ Pedestrian Bike Vehicular
Facilities Facilities Facilities | Capacity
Aikens St, Eagle Rd / 02nd St Livable Streets 2018-2019 2024 $2,185,000 k t‘_\ ¢ ﬁ
), OO
Cul-de-Sac Pavement Treatment (2025) Maintenance N/A N/A $420,000 _ _ _ _
Cul-de-Sac Repair (2025) Maintenance N/A N/A $420,000 _ _ _ _
Eagle Rd and State St (Phase 2) 550 P °
= Ollele et o 2] State o Intersection 20232024 $2,149,500 ﬁ d-\ ‘” “
2023
Ide Park to Eagle, Bridge #1033 - oo
Horseshoe Bend Rd, State St / Hill Rd - ‘ = S
Community 2021 2023 $1,337,000 _
pedestrian crossing and pathway ) (ON®)
Maintenance Slurry Seal (2025) Pilot Program Maintenance N/A N/A $1,000,000 _ _ _
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Improvement Type(s)

| | rightor. | Total Project _
Project Name Project Type 0 Pedestrian Bike Vehicular
\WEVATETS Costs Maintenance
Facilities Facilities Facilities Capacity
2026 Planned Construction Projects - [ //1/(/nc/ec) *

*Status for Unfunded projects are subject to change depending on available funding

Improvement Type(s)

. . Right-of- | Total Project
Project Name Project Type - Pedestrian Bike Vehicular
Way Year Costs Maintenance
Facilities Facilities Facilities | Capacity
Blkeway Sig nage (2026)
J
Bikeway N/A N/A $325,000 _ _ O‘z) _ _
Cul-de-Sac Pavement Treatment (2026) Maintenance N/A N/A $460,000 _ _ _ _ &l
Cul-de-Sac Repair (2026) Maintenance N/A N/A $460,000 _ _ _ _ &l
. . . 2022- L 4 (J %
Linder Rd and Floating Feather Roundabout Intersection 2022-2024  $3,116,000
2023 N 0o =
[ (J
Linder Rd, SH 44 (State St) / Floating Feather Rd - 2020-
( )/ 9 Livable Streets 2024-2025  $8,662,000 &.\ &l
Incl s Bridge #1021, and Bridge #1022 2022 ) O O

2027 Planned Construction Projects - | /117 c/ec/ *

*Status for Unfunded projects are subject to change depending on available funding

Improvement Type(s)
0 Pedestrian Bike Vehicular
Costs Maintenance
Facilities Facilities Facilities | Capacity

Bikeway N/A N/A $325,000 _ _ _
ole

Right-of- | Total Project

Project Name Project Type
d J 2 \WEVATELD

Blkeway Slg nage (2027)

ary Ln and

e e [+
2d/ Greenbelt

Future Constructlon Projects

Improvement Type(s):

Project Name Project Type

Maintenance

Right-of- | Total Project - - -
\Way Year Coste** Pedestrian ADA Bike Vehicular
Facilities Facilities Facilities Capacity

®
_ Intersection 2028 $3742,000 ﬁ‘_\ ¢
Feather Corridor B) 2028 \_/ O O

Floating Feather Rd and Ballantyne Ln (Floating 2027-

§
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Project Name

Floating Feather Rd and Palmer Ln (Floating Feather
Corridor C)

Floating Feather Rd and Park Ln (Floating Feather
Corridor A)

Floating Feather Rd, Linder Rd / Park Ln (Floating
Feather Corridor A)

Floating Feather Rd, Palmer Ln / Linder Rd (Floating
Feather Corridor C)

Floating Feather Rd, Park Ln / Ballantyne Rd (Floating
Feather Corridor B)

Hill Rd and Horseshoe Bend Rd (Eagle Improvements
A)

Hill Rd, SH 55 / Horseshoe Bend Rd (Eagle
Improvements D)

Horseshoe Bend Rd and Floating Feather Rd (Eagle
Improvements C)

Linder Rd, Chinden Blvd (US 20/26) / SH 44 (State St) -

Middle Phase (Linder Corridor A) - Includes Brid
#2035

Linder Rd, Chinden Blvd (US 20/26) / SH 44 (State St) -
North Phase (Linder Corridor A) - [ncludes Bri

dge #2036

Linder Rd, Chinden Blvd (US 20/26) / SH 44 (State St) -
South Phase (Linder Corridor A) - /nc s B

dge #1078

s Bridge #2033,

Bridge #2034, and B
Linder-Meridian Bikeway, Pine Ave / Temple Dr
(North Meridian Improvements B)

Palmer Ln and State Hwy 44

Park Ln, SH 44 (State St) / Floating Feather Rd (Eagle
Improvements B)

Total Project Coc

ture ye >ars only. N

Project Type

Intersection

Intersection

Livable Streets

Livable Streets

Livable Streets

Intersection

Livable Streets

Intersection

Livable Streets

Livable Streets

Livable Streets

Bikeway

Intersection

Livable Streets

O rlor COSts INc

2028-
2029

2027-
2028

2027-
2028

2028-
2029

2027-
2028

2028-
2029

2028-
2029

2028

2024-
2025

2024-
2025

2024-
2025

2028-
2029

Right-of-

\WEVATETS

Future

2028

2028

Future

2028

Future

Future

Future

Future

Future

2027-2028

Future

Future Future

2026-
2027

2028

cluaged

Total Project

Costs**

$3,763,000

$4,384,000

$3,254,000

$7,450,000

$6,167,000

$4,655,000

$811,000

$194,000

$10,310,000

$20,110,000

$20,216,000

$539,000

TBD

$3,981,000

Pedestrian
Facilities
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Improvement Type(s):

ADA Bike
Facilities Facilities

Vehicular
Capacity
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