

Eagle Proposed Projects

2024 Construction Projects - Funded

Project Name			Diabt of	<u>Total</u> Project Costs**	Improvement Type(s):						
	Project Type		Right-of- Way Year		Pedestrian Facilities	ADA Facilities	Bike Facilities	Vehicular Capacity	Maintenance		
Eagle Rd and State St (Phase 1) - <u>Includes</u> : State St & O2nd St, Plaza, Eagle Rd to 2nd, Eagle Rd, SH 44 to canal.	Intersection	2020- 2023	2023-2024	\$3,580,500	广	Ġ	50				
Palmer Ln Bridge #1009, N/O Floating Feather Rd	Bridge	2021	2022	\$300,000	-	-	_	-			
Maintenance Crack Seal (2023)	Maintenance	N/A	N/A	\$533,000	-	-	_	-			
Maintenance Crack Seal (2024)	Maintenance	N/A	N/A	\$1,250,000	-	-	-	-			
Roadway and ADA Improvements (2023) Part 1 - Includes Allumbaugh, Franklin / Fairmont; Edgewood Ln, Floating Feather Rd / Hill Rd and Goldenrod Ave, W. End / Cloverdale Rd	Livable Street	2021	2022-2024	\$6,652,000	齐	Ġ	50	-			

2025 Planned Construction Projects - Unfunded *

*Status for Unfunded projects are <u>subject to change</u> depending on available funding

Project Name		Design Year	Right-of- Way Year	<u>Total</u> Project Costs**	Improvement Type(s):						
	Project Type				Pedestrian Facilities	ADA Facilities	Bike Facilities	Vehicular Capacity	Maintenance		
Aikens St, Eagle Rd / 02nd St	Livable Streets	2018-2019	2024	\$2,185,000	外		50				
Cul-de-Sac Pavement Treatment (2025)	Maintenance	N/A	N/A	\$420,000	_	-	-	-			
Cul-de-Sac Repair (2025)	Maintenance	N/A	N/A	\$420,000	_	-	-	_			
Eagle Rd and State St (Phase 2) - <u>Includes</u> Eagle Rd, canal to SH 44, State St, Olde Park to 2nd, Olde Park, State to Aikens, Aikens, Olde Park to Eagle, Bridge #1033	Intersection	2020- 2023	2023-2024	\$2,149,500	广	Ġ	50				
Horseshoe Bend Rd, State St / Hill Rd - <u>Includes</u> pedestrian crossing and pathway	Community	2021	2023	\$1,337,000	齐	٨	50	-	-		
Maintenance Slurry Seal (2025) Pilot Program	Maintenance	N/A	N/A	\$1,000,000	-	-	-	-			

		Dosign	Right-of-	Total Draiget	Improvement Type(s):					
Project Name	Project Type	Year	Way Year	<u>Total</u> Project Costs**	Pedestrian Facilities	ADA Facilities	Bike Facilities	Vehicular Capacity	Maintenance	

2026 Planned Construction Projects - *Unfunded* *

*Status for Unfunded projects are <u>subject to change</u> depending on available funding

		Dosign	Diabt of	Total Drainat	Improvement Type(s):						
Project Name	Project Type	Design Year	Right-of- Way Year	<u>Total</u> Project Costs**	Pedestrian Facilities	ADA Facilities	Bike Facilities	Vehicular Capacity	Maintenance		
Bikeway Signage (2026) - Includes: South Channel Bikeway, Linder Rd / Greenbelt, Central Meridian Bikeway (Phase 2), Fairview Ave / Chinden Blvd & Chinden-McMillan Bikeway (Phase 2), Linder Rd / Bristol Heights Dr.	Bikeway	N/A	N/A	\$325,000	-	-	50	-	-		
Cul-de-Sac Pavement Treatment (2026)	Maintenance	N/A	N/A	\$460,000	-	-	-	-			
Cul-de-Sac Repair (2026)	Maintenance	N/A	N/A	\$460,000	-	-	-	-			
Linder Rd and Floating Feather Roundabout	Intersection	2022- 2023	2022-2024	\$3,116,000	广	Ġ	00				
Linder Rd, SH 44 (State St) / Floating Feather Rd - Includes Bridge #1021, and Bridge #1022	Livable Streets	2020- 2022	2024-2025	\$8,662,000	广	Ġ	00				

2027 Planned Construction Projects - *Unfunded* *

*Status for Unfunded projects are subject to change depending on available funding

Project Name	Project Type	9	Right-of- Way Year	<u>Total</u> Project Costs**	Improvement Type(s):					
					Pedestrian Facilities	ADA Facilities	Bike Facilities	Vehicular Capacity	Maintenance	
Bikeway Signage (2027) - Includes: Ranch Dr Bikeway,					racilities	racilities	racilities	Capacity		
Eagle Rd / Hill Rd, Stierman Bikeway, State St / Floating	Bilcowov	NI/A	NI/A	\$72E 000			~			
Feather Rd, Hill Rd Bikeway, Eagle Rd / Gary Ln and the	Bikeway	N/A	N/A	\$325,000	-	-	00	-	_	
Edgewood Bikeway Connection, Hill Rd / Greenbelt										

Future Construction Projects

Project Name	Project Type		Right-of- Way Year	<u>Total</u> Project Costs**	Improvement Type(s):						
					Pedestrian Facilities	ADA Facilities	Bike Facilities	Vehicular Capacity	Maintenance		
Floating Feather Rd and Ballantyne Ln (Floating Feather Corridor B)	Intersection	2027- 2028	2028	\$3,742,000	广	<u>G</u>	50				

		Dosign	Right-of-	Total Project		lmp	orovement ⁻	Гуре(s):	
Project Name	Project Type	Design Year	Way Year	Costs**	Pedestrian Facilities	ADA Facilities	Bike Facilities	Vehicular Capacity	Maintenance
Floating Feather Rd and Palmer Ln (Floating Feather Corridor C)	Intersection	2028- 2029	Future	\$3,763,000	广	Ġ	50		
Floating Feather Rd and Park Ln (Floating Feather Corridor A)	Intersection	2027- 2028	2028	\$4,384,000	广		50		
Floating Feather Rd, Linder Rd / Park Ln (Floating Feather Corridor A)	Livable Streets	2027- 2028	2028	\$3,254,000	广		50		
Floating Feather Rd, Palmer Ln / Linder Rd (Floating Feather Corridor C)	Livable Streets	2028- 2029	Future	\$7,450,000	广		50		
Floating Feather Rd, Park Ln / Ballantyne Rd (Floating Feather Corridor B)	Livable Streets	2027- 2028	2028	\$6,167,000	广		50		
Hill Rd and Horseshoe Bend Rd (Eagle Improvements A)	Intersection	2028- 2029	Future	\$4,655,000	广		50		
Hill Rd, SH 55 / Horseshoe Bend Rd (Eagle Improvements D)	Livable Streets	2028- 2029	Future	\$811,000	广		50		
Horseshoe Bend Rd and Floating Feather Rd (Eagle Improvements C)	Intersection	2028	Future	\$194,000	广		50		
Linder Rd, Chinden Blvd (US 20/26) / SH 44 (State St) - Middle Phase (Linder Corridor A) - Includes Bridge #2035	Livable Streets	2024- 2025	Future	\$10,310,000	广	Ċ	50		
Linder Rd, Chinden Blvd (US 20/26) / SH 44 (State St) - North Phase (Linder Corridor A) - Includes Bridge #2036	Livable Streets	2024- 2025	Future	\$20,110,000	今	٨	00		
Linder Rd, Chinden Blvd (US 20/26) / SH 44 (State St) - South Phase (Linder Corridor A) - Includes Bridge #2033, Bridge #2034, and Bridge #1078	Livable Streets	2024- 2025	2027-2028	\$20,216,000	广	Ġ	00		
Linder-Meridian Bikeway, Pine Ave / Temple Dr (North Meridian Improvements B)	Bikeway	2028- 2029	Future	\$539,000	广	Ġ	50	-	-
Palmer Ln and State Hwy 44	Intersection	Future	Future	TBD	_	_	_		-
Park Ln, SH 44 (State St) / Floating Feather Rd (Eagle Improvements B)	Livable Streets	2026- 2027	2028	\$3,981,000	秀	Ġ	50		

^{**} Total Project Costs include costs in the 2024-2028/Future years only. No prior costs included.